
Krimml - Zell am See Lokalbahn
valid from 15.12.2019 - 12.12.2020

km Postal bus W W daily daily W daily daily daily daily 1 daily daily daily daily daily
0 x Postbus Krimml Waterfalls ab 05:37 06:20 08:23 09:00 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 13:40 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 18:23
1 x Postbus Krimml Ortsmitte 05:39 06:22 07:23 08:25 09:02 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 13:42 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25
2 x Postbus Krimml Söllhof 05:40 06:23 07:24 08:26 09:03 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 13:43 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26
3 x Postbus Krimml train station an 05:42 06:25 07:26 08:28 09:05 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 13:45 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:28

3301 3303 3343 3351 3305 3353 3307 3355 3309 3357 3311 3359 3313 3361 3315 3363 3317 3365 3319 3367 3391 3321 3369 3391 3323 3371 3325 3373 3327 3329
EXPRESS

km Narrow gauge railway daily W W W daily W daily W daily W daily W daily W daily W daily W daily W 1 daily W 1 daily W daily W daily daily

0 Krimml ab 05:33 06:03 06:28 06:40 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 13:55 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33
1 x Lahnsiedlung 05:35 06:05 I 06:42 07:35 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 13:57 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35

4 x Wald im Pinzgau 05:38 06:08 06:33 06:45 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:01 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 18:38
5 x Rosental 05:39 06:09 I 06:46 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:03 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39

8 x Sulzbachtäler 05:41 06:11 I 06:48 07:41 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:06 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41 18:41

9 x Neukirchen am Großv. 05:44 06:14 06:39 06:51 07:44 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:11 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44
11 x Vorstadl 05:45 06:15 I 06:52 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:13 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45

12 x Habachtal-Weyerhof 05:47 06:17 I 06:54 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47
15 x Steinach 05:49 06:19 I 06:56 07:49 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:21 14:49 15:49 16:49 17:49 18:49

15 x Bramberg 05:51 06:21 06:44 06:58 07:51 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:22 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 18:51

16 x Wenns 05:53 06:23 I 07:00 07:53 08:53 09:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:24 14:53 15:53 16:53 17:53 18:53
17 x Mühlbach im Pinzgau 05:55 06:25 I 07:02 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:28 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55

18 x Dorf-Paßthurn 05:58 06:28 I 07:05 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:30 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 18:58

19 x Hollersbach Panoramabahn 05:59 06:29 I 07:06 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:33 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59
20 x Hollersbach 06:01 06:31 06:50 07:08 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 14:35 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01

23 x Rettenbach 06:03 06:33 I 07:11 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 14:40 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:03
24 x Mittersill 06:08 06:38 06:56 07:20 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 14:45 15:08 15:20 16:08 17:08 18:08 19:08

25 x Mittersill Essiger 06:09 06:39 I 07:21 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 15:21 16:09 17:09 18:09 19:09
25 x Burk 06:10 06:40 I 07:22 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 15:22 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10

26 x Heilbad Burgwies 06:11 06:41 I 07:23 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 15:24 16:11 17:11 18:11 19:11

27 x Stuhlfelden 06:13 06:43 07:00 07:25 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 15:26 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:13

27 x Stuhlfelden Siedlung 06:14 06:44 I 07:26 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 15:27 16:14 17:14 18:14 19:14
28 x Pirtendorf 06:15 06:45 I 07:27 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 15:28 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15

30 x Uttendorf i. P. Manlitzbrücke 06:17 06:47 I 07:29 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 15:30 16:17 17:17 18:17 19:17
31 x Uttendorf Stubachtal 06:19 06:49 07:06 07:31 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 15:36 16:19 17:19 18:19 19:19

33 x Uggl-Schwarzenbach 06:21 06:51 I 07:33 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 15:39 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21

36 x Lengdorf 06:24 06:54 I 07:36 08:24 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 15:43 16:24 17:24 18:24 19:24
37 x Niedernsill 06:28 06:58 07:14 07:39 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:01 16:28 16:55 17:28 17:58 18:28 19:28

39 x Jesdorf Bergfried 06:30 07:00 I 07:41 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:03 16:30 16:56 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:30
41 x Walchen im Pinzgau 06:34 07:04 I 07:45 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:08 16:34 16:59 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:34

43 x Piesendorf Bad 06:37 07:07 07:21 07:47 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:12 16:37 17:01 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:37
44 x Piesendorf 06:39 07:09 07:23 07:39 07:49 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:15 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:39
46 x Fürth-Kaprun 06:42 07:12 07:25 07:42 07:52 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:18 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:42

48 x Bruckberg Golfplatz 06:46 07:16 07:28 07:46 07:56 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:21 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:46
49 x Zellermoos 06:47 07:17 07:29 07:47 07:57 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:22 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 19:47

50 x Bruckberg 06:48 07:18 07:30 07:48 07:58 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:23 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:48
50 x Areitbahn 06:49 07:19 07:31 07:49 07:59 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:24 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:49
51 x Kitzsteinhornstraße 06:50 07:20 07:32 07:50 08:00 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:25 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:50
52 x Tischlerhäusl 06:52 07:22 07:34 07:52 08:03 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:33 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:52
53 Zell am See Lokalbahn an 06:55 07:25 07:37 07:55 08:06 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:36 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:55

W  workdays except Saturdays, with the exception of 24 and 31 December

2

X

Bike transport if capacity allows. Please call us to make an advance reservation: +43 (0) 6562 40 600

Nostalgic train stops only for getting off the train

1

Timetable

Saturday, Sunday and public holidays as well as on 24 and 31 December

request stop only, please press button if you wish to alight

Summer nostalgic train - only special ticket valid! (depending on COVID-19 restrictions) on THURSDAYS from 02.07. to incl. 24.9.2020 ,
also on Saturday 05.09.2020 

BIKE TRANSPORT
is generally possible on ALL 
regional trains, as long as you 
have made an advance reservation 
(until 4 pm the day before).
No bike transport on express trains! 

ServiceCenter Mittersill
+43 6562 40 600
pinzgauerlokalbahn@salzburg-ag.at

230

INFORMATION
Due to construction work, all trains 
from 27.10. up to incl. 06.12.2020 
between Zell am See and Niedernsill 
are replaced by buses! 



Zell am See Lokalbahn - Krimml
valid from 15.12.2019 - 12.12.2020

3302 3350 3352 3306 3354 3308 3390 3356 3310 3358 3390 3312 3360 3314 3362 3316 3364 3318 3366 3320 3368 3322 3370 3346 3324 3372 3326 3328 3330 3332
EXPRESS

km Narrow gauge railway daily W W daily W daily 1 W daily W 1 daily W daily W daily W daily W tägl. W daily W W daily W daily daily W 2

0 Zell am See Lokalbahn 06:30 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:18 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 16:50 17:00 17:30 18:00 19:00 20:00 20:50
1 x Tischlerhäusl 06:33 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:22 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 16:53 17:03 17:33 18:03 19:03 20:03 20:53

2 x Kitzsteinhornstraße 06:34 07:24 07:44 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:23 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 16:54 17:04 17:34 18:04 19:04 20:04 20:54
3 x Areitbahn 06:35 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:24 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 I 17:05 17:35 18:05 19:05 20:05 20:55

3 x Bruckberg 06:36 07:26 07:46 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:25 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 16:56 17:06 17:36 18:06 19:06 20:06 20:56
4 x Zellermoos 06:37 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:27 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 I 17:07 17:37 18:07 19:07 20:07 20:57

5 x Bruckberg Golfplatz 06:38 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:28 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 I 17:08 17:38 18:08 19:08 20:08 20:58

7 x Fürth-Kaprun 06:42 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:31 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:01 17:12 17:42 18:12 19:12 20:12 21:02

9 x Piesendorf 06:45 07:35 07:55 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:39 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:04 17:15 17:45 18:15 19:15 20:15 21:05
10 x Piesendorf Bad 06:47 07:57 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:41 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 I 17:17 17:47 18:17 19:17 20:17 21:07

12 x Walchen im Pinzgau 06:49 08:19 09:19 09:44 10:19 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 I 17:19 17:49 18:19 19:19 20:19 21:09
14 x Jesdorf Bergfried 06:53 08:23 09:23 09:48 10:23 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:52 I 17:23 17:53 18:23 19:23 20:23 21:12

16 x Niedernsill 06:58 08:28 09:28 09:51 10:28 11:28 11:55 12:28 12:55 13:28 13:55 14:28 14:55 15:28 15:55 16:28 16:54 17:12 17:28 17:55 18:28 19:28 20:28 21:14
17 x Lengdorf 07:00 08:30 09:30 09:53 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 I 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:16

21 x Uggl-Schwarzenbach 07:04 08:34 09:34 09:57 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 I 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 21:20

22 x Uttendorf Stubachtal 07:06 08:36 09:36 10:19 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:19 17:36 18:36 19:36 20:36 21:22

23 x Uttendorf i. P. Manlitzbrücke 07:08 08:38 09:38 10:21 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 I 17:38 18:38 19:38 20:38 21:24
25 x Pirtendorf 07:10 08:40 09:40 10:25 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 I 17:40 18:40 19:40 20:40 21:26

26 x Stuhlfelden Siedlung 07:11 08:41 09:41 10:27 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 I 17:41 18:41 19:41 20:41 21:27
26 x Stuhlfelden 07:13 08:42 09:42 10:29 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:24 17:42 18:42 19:42 20:42 21:28

27 x Heilbad Burgwies 07:15 08:43 09:43 10:31 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 I 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:43 21:29
28 x Burk 07:18 08:45 09:45 10:33 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 I 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:31

29 x Mittersill Essiger 07:19 08:46 09:46 10:35 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46 I 17:46 18:46 19:46 20:46 21:32

29 x Mittersill 07:23 08:48 09:48 10:38 10:48 11:08 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:29 17:48 18:48 19:48 20:48 21:34
32 x Rettenbach 07:26 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:13 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 I 17:51 18:51 19:51 20:51 21:37

35 x Hollersbach 07:29 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:18 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:34 17:54 18:54 19:54 20:54 21:40
36 x Hollersbach Panoramabahn 07:30 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:20 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 I 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:55 21:41

37 x Dorf-Paßthurn 07:32 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:23 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 I 17:58 18:58 19:58 20:58 21:42

38 x Mühlbach im Pinzgau 07:34 09:00 10:00 11:00 11:25 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 I 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 21:44

39 x Wenns 07:36 09:02 10:02 11:02 11:28 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 I 18:02 19:02 20:02 21:02 21:46
40 x Bramberg 07:37 09:04 10:04 11:04 11:31 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 17:40 18:04 19:04 20:04 21:04 21:48

40 x Steinach 07:38 09:05 10:05 11:05 11:32 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 I 18:05 19:05 20:05 21:05 21:49
43 x Habachtal-Weyerhof 07:40 09:07 10:07 11:07 11:36 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 I 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:07 21:51

44 x Vorstadl 07:41 09:09 10:09 11:09 11:39 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 I 18:09 19:09 20:09 21:09 21:53
46 x Neukirchen am Großvenediger 07:44 09:12 10:12 11:12 11:44 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 17:45 18:12 19:12 20:12 21:12 21:55

47 x Sulzbachtäler 07:47 09:14 10:14 11:14 11:48 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 I 18:14 19:14 20:14 21:14 21:57

50 x Rosental 07:48 09:16 10:16 11:16 11:51 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 I 18:16 19:16 20:16 21:16 21:58
51 x Wald im Pinzgau 07:50 09:18 10:18 11:18 11:54 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 17:50 18:18 19:18 20:18 21:18 22:00

52 x Lahnsiedlung 07:53 09:21 10:21 11:21 I 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 I 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21 22:03

53 Krimml 07:55 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:02 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 17:55 18:23 19:23 20:23 21:23 22:05

km Postal bus daily daily daily daily 1 daily daily daily daily daily daily daily W
0 x Postbus Krimml train station 07:57 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:10 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:29 19:30
1 x Postbus Krimml Söllhof 07:59 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:12 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 19:32
2 x Postbus Krimml Ortsmitte 08:01 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:14 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:36
3 x Postbus Krimml Waterfalls 08:03 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:16 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 19:38

W  workdays except Saturdays, with the exception of 24 and 31 December

2

X

Bike transport if capacity allows. Please call us to make an advance reservation: +43 (0) 6562 40 600

Nostalgic train stops only for getting off the train

1

Timetable

Saturday, Sunday and public holidays as well as on 24 and 31 December

request stop only, please press button if you wish to alight

Summer nostalgic train - only special ticket valid! (depending on COVID-19 restrictions) on THURSDAYS from 02.07. to incl. 24.9.2020 ,
also on Saturday 05.09.2020 

230

BIKE TRANSPORT
is generally possible on ALL 
regional trains, as long as you 
have made an advance reservation 
(until 4 pm the day before).
No bike transport on express trains! 

ServiceCenter Mittersill
+43 6562 40 600
pinzgauerlokalbahn@salzburg-ag.at

INFORMATION
Due to construction work, all trains 
from 27.10. up to incl. 06.12.2020 
between Zell am See and Niedernsill 
are replaced by buses! 


